## <u>Entry Form</u> Wolf Point Invitational Boys and Girls Basketball Tournament March 23, 24, & 25 (Sponsored by: Wolf Point Optimist) Tournament Web Site <u>www.wpbball.com</u>

Deadline: Entry Notification and Roster by March 7<sup>th</sup> (Check website, brackets are limited, website will be updated regularly. Check Tuesday, March 20<sup>th</sup> for bracket info)

Cost: - \$100 per 8-member team

Checks payable to - Wolf Point Invitational

Mail or fax -	Mike Erickson 650-7932	Dan Horsmon 650-4999		
	merickson@wolfpoint.k12.mt.us	danhorsmon@hotmail.com		
	213 6 <sup>th</sup> Ave South	115 E Johnson st, WP 59201		
	Wolf Point, MT 59201	FAX - 406-653-3104		

Team Name/Sponsor

(Circle appropriate grade)								
								$(11^{\text{th}} \& 12^{\text{th}})$
Division:	Girls	$4^{\text{th}}$	$5^{\text{th}}$	$6^{\text{th}}$	7 <sup>th</sup>	$8^{\text{th}}$	$(9^{\text{th}} \& 10^{\text{th}})$	$(11^{\text{th}} \& 12^{\text{th}})$

Players Name	Grade	_
		Tournament Times School/Gym locations to be announced
		-
		** Coach or team representative may

\*\* Coach or team representative may sign the entry form acknowledging that all players have parental/guardian permission to compete in the Wolf Point Invitational Basketball Tournament and that all team members are ready for vigorous activity and authorize the directors to obtain emergency treatment if needed. By signing, all parents/guardians hereby release any directors or coaches from all claims on account of any injuries. Parents/guardians also understand that any medical bills incurred will be their responsibility.

\_\_\_\_\_Coach's signature acknowledging that all parents/guardian understand the statement above.
Mailing address - \_\_\_\_\_\_
Phone-\_\_\_\_\_ E-Mail\_\_\_\_\_